i

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

Al4 DOCUMENT G702 Y5F-2) mmo RS540

Fort Bend County M

301 Jackson St Suite 201
Richmond, TX 77469

RFP 21-067

Fulshear, TX 77441

FROM: Flintco LLC VIA ARCHITECT: Huiu-Zollars, Inc.
2950 North Loop W, Ste 450

Houston, Texas 77092 Houston, TX 77002

CONTRACT FOR: Lump-Sum General Contractor Services for the FBC Pct. #3 North Library

PROJECT: Fort Bend County Pet #3 North Library APPLICATION NO:

6350 Texas Heritage Pkwy

1001 Faninn St Suite 4040

Distribution to:
APPLICATION DAT 26—Aug-202| OWNER
PERIOD TO: 31-Aug-2021 | X |ARCHITECT
CONTRACTOR
PROJECT NO: 21067
CONTRACT DATE: 8-Jun-21

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, ALA Dx G703, is attached

. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM S
. Net change by Change Orders
CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +2) S Iiﬁ'ﬁm&
. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO
DATE  (Column H&I G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a 5% of Compk
(Column D+E on G703)

b. 0% of Stored Materials

{Column F on G703)

Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5bor

Total in Column I of G703) s 49,730.53 -
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE s -
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) s
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE s
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE s

11,980,000.00

B

d Work 26,235.39 *°

23,495.14 °

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor’s knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract D that all have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates fw?nymrweusuodand
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown

JESSICA TERRI LONG

LT
\\‘\._;n P, b””

CONTRACTOR: Flintco, LLC Notary Public, State of Texas
S Comm, Expires 06-07-2022
W

By: Date: 9/3/2021 "’Hﬁ‘:\\“ Notary ID 131558606

son, Project Manager

State of: Texas County of: Harris

Suhurﬂ:edmd 0 before mg this day of S,ep.,lbmba/- pr-y

Notary Public

My i 6/'?%5360-

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Inn:corducewnhlhsCmumDocummu. based on on-site observations and the data
ing the m, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the

Alduwcl':tmwhdge.mrmummdbdunhe\vmihnpmymcdnmdmawd.

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor

is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

{Line 3 less Line 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED .. ......... $ $944,880.02
— CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY | ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS | mum explanation if amount certified differs from l‘he amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Total changes approved pplication and on the Co Sheet that are changed to conform with the certified.)
in . hs by Owner $0.00 $0.00 ARCHITECT: wigriod by Sloven Maynard
S,
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00 By: Steven Maynﬁ%ﬂ; o olars. o, Date:
021 .00.07 0838 24-06'00°
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 This Centificate is not negotiabl TheAMOlJN'I'CERT[FIEDupay:hIcun!ytothc
Contraclor named heren. T ol payment are without
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00 50.00 prejudice to any rights of the Owner orContm:mr under this Contract.

AlA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1892 EDITION - Al - ©1992

9|
d

BY: INAL.023] |

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS. 1735 NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20008-5292



JCONTINUATION SHEET I AlA DOCUMENT G703 |
AlA document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NUMBER:] 1
Contractor's signad Cerfificatlon Is attached, APPLICATION DATE: 08/26/21
In tabutations below, amounts are stated to the hearest dollar. Fort Bend County Pct #3 North Library PERIOD TQ: 08131721
Usa Column | oh Conlracts whers variable retainage for line ltems may apply. RFP 21-067 6350 Toxas Heritage Pkwy {
A B [+] D E F [<] H |
ltern DESCRIPTION OF ITEM SCHEDULE WORK CCMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
[ No. VALUE WORK FROM PRESENTLY | COMPLETED % BALANCE TO RETAINAGE
PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD | STORED {NOT |AND STORED{ (G/C}) FINISH 5%
APPLICATION IND ORE) P DATE (D+E+F) Induding Refalnags
| Cener) Conditian &R e e e e e e | e e L R e e e e e e
1 {General Conditfons, Fee $ 904,620.00{ - 18 75,385.751 8 - |§ 7538575 8.33% §25.,243.25 3,769,29|
2 Insurapee, Bonds $ 339,312.001 % - 3 339312001 § - }3$2339312.00{ 100.00% 0.00 16,865.60
| ot BT S T R e TR | S A L S B T | R o [ ey
3 |01 - Erosion Control $ 10611.001{ % - |$ 550.00 | 8 - |5 550.00 5,18% 10,061.00 27,50
4 03 - Sits & Buildinp C S 1,053,897.00 | § - 5 - E - L - 0.00% 1,053,897.00] 0.00
5 04 - Masonry $ 1,045,000.00 | $ - [ - $ - g - 0.00% 1.045,000.00 .00
6 |05 - Structural Steel Supply f 1,166,358.00 | & D 3 58,160.00 | § 441,654.80 [ § 45981480 | 42.85% 656,643.20 24,990.74
7 {05 - Structural Stecl B [ 274,580.00 | § - - Is - IS - 3 - 0.00% 271,560,00 0.00
3 05 - Handgails and Guardrails 1 231,100.00 - 5 - 1 - L - 0.00% 231,100.00 0.00
9 [06-Millwork g 217,690.00 - ] - 3 B E - 0.00% 217,690.00 0.00)
10 |07 -Waterproofing & Dampproofing, Thermal [nsulation E 158,922.090 - - P = | - 0.00% 158,822.00] 0.00
i1 Yo7 -Firestoppi $ 28,304.00 - - 18 - |8 - 0.00%! 28,304.00 0.00)
12__107_Rooling s 347 400.60 B B - |$ - 0.00% 347, 400,00 0.00
13 J07 - Traffic Coatings $ 40,289.00 - S - $ - 3 - 0.00%) 40,299.00 0.00
14 J08. Cursinwall, Glazing, Auto Doors, Metal Panels 5 £65,358.00 - 18 7,500.00 | 28,248.00 | § 35748.00 5.37%| 528,610.00] 1,787.40
15 |08 - Frames, Doocs, Herdware 5 80,350.00 - $ - ] - § - 0.00% 80,390.00 0.00
16 |0B- Overhead Cailing Door ] 15,_3_93.00 - S - 3 - > - 0.00% 16,393.00 0.00
17 |09« Painting, Wallcovering 5 78,984.00 - $ - § - ] - 0.00% 78,884.00 0.00
18 |09 - Freming, Gypsum, ACT, RC, Metal Saffits 748,886.00 - $ - S - 3 - 0.00% 748,866.00{ - 0.00
19 __ |09 - Ceramic Tile 99,247.00 | § - 18 - |S - |5 - 0,00% 99,347.00 0.00
20 lnD-Raiuthlonﬂng: Carpet 161,321,090 - $ - [ - ] - 0.00% 161,321.00 0.00
21 10 -Flagpole 5 10.010.00 | § - 5 = - 3 - CLDCI% 10,010.00 0.00
22 |16 - Tollet Partitions/Accessories, Wall Protection, Lockers, FES S 48.180.00 - 3 - - 18 - 0.00%| 48,180.00 0.00)
23 [t0- Sipnope $ 25,585,00 - ] - ] - |8 - 0,00%: 25,5085.00 0.00
24 |10-Access Flooring $ 16,220.00 } & - ] - 5 - 5 - 0.00% 16,220.00 0.00
25 [10- Alwnigum Caropy 3 8,625.00 - 3 - 18 - t§ - 0.00%] 8,626.00 0.00)
26 112 - Window Shades $ 81.597.00 - 5 - 18 - 18 - 0.00% 81,5987.00 0.00
27 {14 -Elevator $ 83,000.00 - b - $ - S - 0.00% 83,000.00 0.00
28 121 - Fire Suppresion & Fire Alorm 3 193,300.00 - ] - 5 - - - 0.00% 193,300.00 0.00]
29 |22 - Plumbing & HVAC 5 1,282,618.00 - 3 43,900,001 & - 43.800.00 341% 1.238,818.00 2,190.00
30 |26 - Blectyical $ 1,310,000.00 | $ - 3 - $ - E - 0.00% 1,310,000.00 0.00
31 {27 -Stwetured Cabling $ 166,151.001 § - |18 - 18 - 1§ - 0.00%! 166.151.00 0.00]
32§27 - Audio/Vidco Systems s 142428001 8 - 135 - 15 1 - 0.00% 142.428.0 0.00/
33 {28 - Access Control and CCTV $ 29,326.00 1 $ - 5 - 3 - 3 - 0.00% 29,3260 0.00
34 {31 - Earthwork & Site Ulilities 5 565,169.00] § - |s - 18 = I8 - 0.00% 565,169.00 _0.00]
35 132 -Landscaping & Frrigation 3 124,762.00 | § - [ - 3 - [ - 0.00% 124,762,00 0.00
36 {32 - Bite Fuenishing ] 78,665.00 | $§ - - $ - § - 0_.00% 78,565.00 0.00
37 |32 - Pavement Maridng / Wheel Stops ] 8,722,00 - 5 - E - 0,00% 8,722.00 0.00
38 |32 - Pond Fountain ] 5,101.00 - - 18 - I8 - 0.00%
e e o ey A G L | D O B RN S AR R
39  |Owner Continpency $ 100.000.00.1 $ - 3 - - S - 0.00%
40 |Tree Liphting & Interor Signage Allawance s 35000.00 | $ - 18 - S - 1% - 0,00%)
T | Contngraey A wie LN O B e D P [ e e T e e e o g
41 |Contingency Chango Crder #1 [ - |8 - 3 3 - 5 - 0.00%
42 |Allowance Change Ordec#1 $ - $ - ] ] 0.00%
43 |Contingency Change Order 52 [ - 18 = b
Allowance Changs Drder #2 [ - % 3
| ot AT e TS s T S N R P e S (55
Contnict Change Order #1 [ - E -
Coptmet Chonpe Order #2 1153 - 3 -




|CONTINUATION SHEET [ AlA DOCUMENT G703 |
AlA document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, contalning | APPLICATION NUMBER: 1
Contractor's signed Certification Is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 08/26/21
hn tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. Fort Bend County Pet #3 North Library PERIOD TO: 08/31/21
UIse Column | on Contracts whera variable retainage for ine llems may apply. RFP 21-067 5350 Texas Heritoga Plwy
A B C 8] E F H 1
ltem DESCRIPTION OF ITEM “SCHEDULE WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
No, VALUE WORK FROM PRESENTLY | COMPLETED| [ BALANCE TO RETAINAGE
PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD _| STORED (NOT |AND STORED| _({GIC) FINISH 5%
APPLICATION INDORE) D DATE {(D+E+F) Including Retathage
47  |Contract Change Grder #3 s - 15 - IS5 - |5 - |5 - 0.00% 0,00 0,00
48 |Contract Chanpe Oreler #4 s - |35 - 185 - 1% =13 - 0.00% 0.00: 0.00
S e R N A R S O e N oL v e T S R S e R e
b 524,707.75 |+ \/459.5_!_1-2.80 994,610.55 4.35% 10,885,389.45 49,730.53




