APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

-

AIA DOCUMENT G702

POR-A0100S REELOV\XTD

TO: Fort Bend County Purchasi PROIJECT: Fort Bend County Pct #3 North Library APPLICATION NO: 3-R1 Distribution to:
301 Jackson St Suite Zﬂw-/ RFP 21-067 APPLICATION DAT 28-Oct-2021 X |JOWNER
Richmond, TX 7746¢ 6350 Texas Heritage Pkwy PERIOD TO: 31-0c1-2021 X |ARCHITECT
[ Fulshear. TX 77441
FROM: Flinico LLC I'.‘ VIA ARCHITECT: Huiu-Zollars. Inc. :CONTRAC[’GR
2950 North Loo) e 450 1001 Faninn St Suite 4040 1
Houston, Texas 77092 Houston. TX 77002 PROJECT NO: 21067 j
CONTRACT FOR: Lump-Sum General Contractor Services for the FBC Pct. #3 North Library CONTRACT DATE: 8-Jun-21

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, 1s attached.

. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM

. Net change by Change Orders

. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line | £2)

. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO
DATE  (Column H&1 G703)

5. RETAINAGE:

a, 5% of Completed Work

EoR i

LR R

13,525.01

(Column D+E on G703)
b. 0% of Stored Materials

12,499.15

(Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines Sa + 5b or

Total in Column | of G703)

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR

w

11,980,000.00 &

0.00

T 11,980,000,00
2,030.196,03 v

101,509.80 J

1.928,686.23 ~

PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) s |
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 3 94.458.98 I E
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE s 10,051,313.77 ~
(Line 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDU
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00 $0.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Doc that all have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and

payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein i riiTh
SRt JESSICA TERRI LONG
CONTRACTOR: Flinteo, LLC §°-'¥%""’—_fwww Public, State of Texas
'5,’:’-,,“&?\’\5 Comm. Expires 05-07-2022
By: 4/ Date: 11/10/2021 T Notary 1D 131568606

if Nilson, Project Manager
Texas

Subscribed and to before me thi
Notary Public: gvﬂ'ﬂm '
My Commissifa/expires: /

State of: County of: Harris

B syt Mambar, poal

5/7 >

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNTCERTIFIED ........... s $494,458.98

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed 1o conform with the amount certified.)

ARCHITECT:
pee. 11/10/2021

By:

This Certificate is not negotiable. Thg AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named heremn. Issuance, plyment and ac of payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

. AlA DOCUMENT G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION - AIA - ©1982

NOV 1 0 2021

o]
0
v
o
-

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., NW., WASHINGTON., DC 20006-5202



JCONTINUATION SHEET | AIA DOCUMENT G703
AlA document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NUMBER: 3-R1
Contractor's signed Certification is attached, APPLICATION DATE: 10/28/21
Int tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. Forl Bend County Pct #3 North Eibrary PERIOD TO: 10/31/21
Use Column | on Contracls where variable retalnage for fine iems may apply. RFP 21-067 6350 Texas Heritage Pkwy
A B [+ D £ F G H [
Item DESCRIPTION OF ITEM SCHEBULE WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
No. VALUE WORK FROM PRESENTLY COMPLETED % BALANCE TO RETAINAGE
PREVIOUS THIS PERICD | STORED (NCT | AND STORED (G/C) FINISH 5%
APPBLICATION TO DATE D+E+F) Including Ratalnage
I e e R e R R E ] e i el e T R
1 |General Conditions, Fee 3 904,629.00 | $ 150,771.50 | § 75,385.75 3 226, 57 25] 25.00% 678,471.75
Insurance, Ronds |_$ 330,312.00 | 8 $ 339,312.00 | 100.00% 0.00 18, 965 50
T [t SR T R e e e T i
3 01 - Ecoslon Contrd 5 10,611.00 } $ 4, 694 2519 2750018 - $ 4,869.25 | 46.83% 5,641.75 248.46
4 03 - Site & Building Coderele b 1,053,897.00 | $ - $ 60,00000 | § - $ 60,089.08 5.70% $93,808.91 3,004.501
5 |01-Masonry $ 1,045,000.00 | $ 123,203.00 | - $ 123,203.00 | 11.79% 921,797.00 6,160.15
] 05 - Streeiwead Sicel Bapply ] 1,166,358.00 3 499,814.80 | $ - $ 2499830018 749,707.80 | 64.29% 416,560.20 37,489,89]
7 05 - Steetural Sieel Sreetlon S 271,560001 % - $ - $ - 0.00% 271,560.00 0.00
¥ |05- Handralls and Guandrails $ 231,100.00 | & - 1% - 18 - 1% - 0.00%) 231,100.00 0.00
g 116 - Millwotk S 217,690.00 | § 5,445.00 3 - $ 5,445.00 2.50%) 212,245.00 272.25
10 |07 - Waterprooling & Iampy 2, Thermal tnsulation $ 1658,822.00 | § - $ - b - |8 - 0.00% 158,922.00 G.00
11 Jo7- Finestonpin s 28,304.00 [ § - |3 - Is - 18 - 0.00% 28,304.00/ 0.00
12 |07 - Revfing $ 347,400.00 | § - 15 - 1% - |s - 0.00%] 347,400.00 0.00
13 |7 - Traille Coanings $ 40,299.00 | § - $ - $ - $ - 0.00% 40,299,00 0.00
14 0% - Cunainwal, Gilazing, Auto Doors, Metal Fancts 5 £65,358.00 | § 35748.00 | $ - |8 - |8 35,746.00 5.37% §29,610.00 1,787.40
t5 108 - Frames, Doors, Hardware [ 80,390.00 | § - |8 - 3 - |3 - 0.00% §0,350.00 0.00
16 {08 - Ovechesd Cuiling Boeor g 16,393.00 | $ - % - ] - |§ - 0.00% 16,393.00 0.00
17 |0 - Paining, Wallcovering 3 76,684.00 | & - g - $ - $ - 0.00% 78,584,00 0.00
18 |0V - Framine. Gypsum, ACT. RC, Metal Sollits $ 748,866.00 | 5 - 3 - S - 3 - 0.00% 745,866.00 .00
19 109 - Ceranic Tike § 89,347.00 | $ - 13 - ] - 1% - 0.00% 99,347.00 0.00
20 |00 - Resitiest Rouring, Carpet $ 161,321.00 1 $ - $ - |3 - 18 - 0.00% 161,321.00 0.00]
21 |iit- Flagpot $ 10,01000 | § - $ - § L] - 0.00% 10,010.00 0.00,
22 [1n- Toitet fantitions!Aecessorics, Wall Protoctivn. Lockess, FES 5 48,180.00 | § - $ - $ - $ - 0.00% 48,180.00] 0.00
23 [10- Sigoape $ 25,585.00 | § - g - |8 - ] - 0.00% 25,585.001 0.00
24 |10- Access Flouring $ 16,220.00 | & 800.00 § “ L 800.00 4,93%]. 15.420.00 40,00
35 |10 - Afuminum Canepy $ 8,525.00 | § 352.50 & - g §52.50 |  10.00% 7.673.50 42.63
26 |12 - Window Shades $ 81,507.001 % - $ - $ - S - 0.00% 81,597.00 0.00
27 14 - Blevator $ 83000001 $ 24,500.00 3 - $ 24,900.00 | 30.00%, 68,100,00 1,245.00
28 |21 - Fire Suppresion & Yine Alamm 5 193,300.00 | 8 - 5 - $ - $ - 0.00% 193,300.00 0.00
29 122. Plumbing & HVAC $ 12826180018 48,330.00 | $ 13,700.00 [ $ - |8 62,030.00 | 4.84% 1,220,588.00 3,101.50
30 |26 - Elecirical § 1,310,000.00 | § 4500000 [ $ 21,107.24 | § - $ €6,107.24 5.05% 1,243,892.76 3,305.36
31 [27-8 § Cabling $ 166,151.00 | § - Is - ] - |§ - 0.00% 166,151,600 0.00
A2 |27 - Audio/Viden Sysiems 3 142,428.00 | § - 3 - 3 - b - 0.00% 142,428.00 0.00
33 |28 - Access Control and CCTV 3 29,326.00 | & - $ - {3 - $ - 0.00% _29.328.00 0.00
3 [31 - Eanhwark & Site Utlfities $ 566,169.00 | 8 23084185 | % 62,99593 | § - 1% 293,837.78| 51.99% 271,331.22 14,681.89
35|32 Lawdseaping & Ifgation 5 124,762.00 | $ - |$ - s - 18 - 0.00% 124,752.00] 0.00
36 |32 - Site Fumishings $ 78665001 $ - 13 - |$ - s - 0.00% 78,565.00 0.00
37 |32- I Matking / Wheel Stops $ 8,722.00 |3 - 18 - |8 - $ - 0.00% B8,722.00. 0.00
38 |32 Pond Fouatain S 510100 ) % - 5 5; - ] - 0 DO% 5,101.00 0,00
T Coatamereay e O e R e, iﬁf&%ﬁ%ﬁ%‘%ﬂ‘m’"ﬂﬂ IR i R R %MW’%
Owncr Conlingemwe H] 40,03363 | $ - $
an $ - |8
iange Proposal #1 Restaking, Resunveying $ 2,208.00 | $ - $ 2.208.00
42 |Continpency Change Pruposal #2 Tempomry Water Line $ 12,617.87 (S - H 1261787 | § -
43 |Conti y Changu Iroposal #3 Shary Viers 5 44,240.50 | § - $ 22,12025 | § -
44 |Comingeney Change I'roposal 4 § - $ - $ - 5 - §
45 | Allowance Change Order #1 [ - |8 - 15 - 48 - 3
46 [Allowance Change Order #2 $ L] - $ - $ - 1%




[CONTINUATION SHEET AlA DOCUMENT G703 ] —
AIA document G702, APFLICATION AND CEATIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containint APPLICATION NUMBER: 3-R1
Contracior's signéd Ceriification is atlached. APPLICATION DATE: 10/28/21
In tabufations below, amounts ara stated to the nearest dollar. Fort Bend County Pct #3 Narth Library PERIOD TO: 10/31/21
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. REP 21-067 6350 Teéxas Herilage Plwy
A B C D E F G H |
ltem DESCHIPTION QF ITEM SCHEDULE . WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
No, VALUE WORK FROM PRESENTLY COMPLETED % BALANCE TO RETAINAGE
PREVIOUS THIS PERICD | STORED (NOT | AND STORED (G/C) FINISH 5%
APPLICATION INDORE TO DATE (D+E+F Including Ratalnage
B R | CabtRCREnE Ol SRR R D B S R | e A [ s
47 |Contsact Change tirder #1 $ - 18 - 18 - |8 - |8 - 0.00%
48 {Contmel Chasnge Order #£2 B - |8 - 185 . - 1Is - |38 - | 0.00%]
e ey R e o R e e RO T e L s TR g SIS




