£

APPLICAT N AN RTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

14 DocuMENT G702_EEZ 0| L005 A2 204 B

Fort Ben CounlyPurchn.smg

PROJECT: Fort Bend County Pet #3 North Library APPLICATION NO:

Distribution to:

301 Jackson St Suite 201 REP 21-067 APPLICATION DATE: 28-Mar-2022 [XJowner
Richmond, TX 77469 6350 Texas Heritage Pkwy PERIOD TO: 31-Mar-2022 [ JarcuiTECT
Fulshear, TX 77441
FROM: Flinteo LLC VIA ARCHITECT: Huitt-Zollars, Inc. [ JcontRACTOR
2950 North Loop W, Ste 450 1001 Faninn St Suite 4040
Houston, Texas 77092 Houston, TX 77002 FBC PROJECT NO: 21067 E
Flintco PROJECT NO: 21067
CONTRACT FOR: Lump-Sum General Contractor Services for the FBC Pet. #3 North Library CONTRACT DATE: 8-Jun-21

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Ap;ﬂmhmumdeprnwmﬁ,ushuwnbeluw in connection with the Contract.

Conti Sheet, AIA D cot G703, is hed
|. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM s 11,980,00000 7
2. Net change by Change Orders s 200,00000 ~
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Linc | +2) $~ 12,180,000.00 .~
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO s 576414736
DATE  (Column H&I G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
s 5% of Completed Work 274,719.54
TColumn D+E on G703)
b. 5% of Stored Materials 13,487.82
{Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or
Total in Column 1 of G703) s 288,207.36
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $~ 547593990 v
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR

PAYMENT (Linc 6 from prior Certificate) H 4,570,223 v’
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE $ 704,060.10 "
(Line 3 less Line 6) —_
AT ORDIR SUMMARY | ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS |
Total changes approved
in previ hs by Owner $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this Month $200,000.00 $0.00
TOTALS $200,000.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $200,000.00 $0.00

The undersigned Contractor certifics that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and beliel the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein 1s now duc.

PO W]

CONTRACTOR. Flinteo, LLC

Besanna Andrays Stubbiefield
My u‘l"nmiuloozn Expires

13353715

By Date: 3/31/2022

State of;
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25" +h

Notary Public Erea.nh;\ A S%bl{’—ﬁ' eld

My Commussion expires: 3
{

Coynty of: Hams

April

day of

mr—cmr e

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that o the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and beliel the Work has progressed as mdicated,
the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract D and the C

Ly is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

$905,716.21

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all  figures on this
Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed lo conform with the amount certified.)

Date:

4/28/2022

ARCHITECT:
By:

This Certificate is not negotiabld CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Lontractor named herein. ol payment are without

pmmdmclnmyn;huomscmeananummmEuthqum

TheAMCI

| AA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1882 EDITION * AlA - ©1892

1736 NEW YORK AVE., NW., WASHINGTON, DC 20008-5292




' JCONTINUATION SHEET | AlA DOCUMENT G703 | |
AIA documant G702, APPLICATICN AND CERT| FICATE FOR PAYMENT. containin 1 APPLICATION NUMBER:I 8
Contractor's signed Certification is attached, | APPLICATION DATE: 03/28/22
In Iabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearaest dottar. Fort Bend County Pct #3 Nerth Library PERIOD TO: 03/31/22
Use Column | on Gontracts where varable retainage for ine ltems may apply. IRFP 21-067 6350 Texas Heritage Plkwy |
A B [+] D | E F G H ]
tem DESCRIPTION OF ITEM SCHEDULE WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
No. VALUE WORK FROM PRESENTLY COMPLETED Yo BALANCE TO RETAINAGE
PREVIOUS THIS PERICD | STORED {(NOT | .AND STORED {G/C) FINISH 5%
APPLICATION INDORE) |TO DATE (D+E+F) Including Retainage
T R T TR T A S R T ] B i F g B IR R VT e T B PR
[] D3 75 38575 | § - $ 603,086.00 66 67% 301,543.00 30,154.30]
3 [ - [] - $ 339 312.00 | 100.00% 0.00 16,965.60
Tt | Cont O WOk =i otz Wit feeid o 2L e 6 5 il e T oy bt ] R ! (o) 3
3 |01- Erosion Control 3 10,611.00 [ §. 6,069.25 | § 275.00 | & - |4 . 4,266.75 3i7.21
4 |03 - Sito & Building Concreta 5 1,053,897.00 | § 765,300.50 | § 1563805 § - |8 780, 933 55] 74.10% 272,958.45 39,046.93
H 04 - Masonry 5 1,045,000.00 | 3 123,203.00 | $ 176,797.00 | $ - $ 300,000.00 | 28,71%! 745,000.00 15,000.00
6 |03 - Structural Steel Supply 5 1,166.358.00 3 1,125,544.89 | § - ] - b 1,125,544.89 | 96.50% 40,613.11 56,277.24
7 05 - Structural Steel Erection $ 271,560.00 4 20367000 | 5 5321325 | 8§ - ] 256,883.25 | 84.60% 14,678.75 12,844.16)
8 105 - Handmils ind Guerdrails $ 23110000 [ § - 3 - |$ - 3 - 0.00% 231,100,00 0.00
9 |06~ Millwark $ 217,680.00 | § 10,600.00| S - b - ] 10,830.00 5.00% 2086,800,00 544,50
10 |07 - Waterproofing & Dampproofing, Thermal Insulation 5 168,922.00 | ¢ - $ - ] - b - 0.00% 158,922.00 0.00
11|07 Firestopping s 28,304.00 [§ - 15 - I8 - |$ - 0.00%) 26,304.00 0.00
12 |07 -Roofing ] 34740000 | $ - - - |.§ - 0.00%| 347,400.00 0.00
13 |07 - Tiaffic Coatings 3 40,289.00'| $ - - - 5 - 0.00% 40,299.00 0.00)
14 {08 - Curtsivwnll, Glazing, Aoto Doors, Metal Panels $ §65,358.00 1 § 160,248.00 - - § 160,248,00 | 24.08% 505,110.00 8,012.40
15 |08 - Frames, Doors, Hardware b 80,390,00 | § - 5 - - [ - 0.00% 80,390,00 0.00
16 |08 - Overhead Coiling Door ] 18,393.00 | § - $ = 18 - [ - 0.00% 16,393.00/ 0.00
17__ |09 - Painting, Wallcovering ] E.QM.OD - 3 - ] - 3 - | 0.00%) 78,884.00 0.00
18 |09 - Framing, Gypsum, ACT, RC, Metal Soffits 5 748,866.00 | ¢ - ] 154,798.00 | § - 154,796.00 | 20.67% 594,070.00 7,738.80
19 |09 - Ceramie Tile 2 089,347.00 | & 36207261 % - ] - [ 28,207.26 | 36.45% 63,139.74 1.810,36
20 |09 - Resilient Flooring, Carpet b 161,321.00 | 3 114,895.00 | § - $ - 3 114,685.00 | 71.10% 44,626.00 5,734.75
21 10 - Flagpole 3 10,010001 $ - 5 - ] - 3 - 0.00% 10,010.00 0.00
22 |10- Toilet Pantitions/Ac ies, Wall Protection, Lockers, FE's 48,180.00 | § - |5 I E - |8 ‘- 0.00%]| 48,180.00] 0.00
23 [10-Signage 3 25,585.00 - [ - $ - $ - 0.00% 25,585.00 0.00
24 |10 - Access Flooring [] 16,220.00 [ 800.00{ § - $ - $ B00.00 4.93% 15,420.00 40.00]
25 10 - Alamimam Canopy 5 8,525,001 $ B5250 18 - ] - [ B852.50 | 10.00% 7,672.50 42,63
26 112 - Window Shadey [ K] 81,587.60 | § - $ - [ - $ - 0.00%| 81,597.00 0.00
27 |14 - Eknator § 83,000.00 24,900.00 | § - 3 - ] 24,900.00 ] 30.00% 58,100,00 1,245.00
28 |21 - Fire Suppresion & Fire Alarm . $ 193,300.00 | $ 20,829.00 - - 1% 28,925.00 | 1548% 163,371.00 1,496.45
29  [22-Plumbing 414,618.00 | § 18392250 | $ 21,44000 | §. - ] 205,362.50 49.53% 209,255.50 10,268.13
10 J22-HVAC b 868,000.00 24,440.00 | § 15974675 | $  19,500.00 203,686,75 | 23.47% 6564,313.25 10.184.34
31 |26 - Electrical ) 1,310,000.00 | $ 541,905.22 | § 11,784.19 | § 250,2568.49 | § 803,945.080 | 61.3T% 508,054.10 40,197.30
32 |27 - Structurcd Cubling ) 166,151.00 | § 4,851.00 - - [ 4,961.00 2.99% 161,180.00 248.05
33 |27 - Audio/Video Systcm 3 142,428.00 | § - [ - - 3 - 0.00% 142,428.,00 0.00
34 |28 - Access Comitrol and CCTV 29326008 - $ - 3 - 3 - 0.00% 29,326.00 0.00
35 |- Emhwmk & Site Un!mes 3 565,169.00 | § 463,156.54 | § 14,553.00 | § - ] 477.709.54 | 84.53% 87,450,486 23,885.48
36 |3%- Landscaping & Inrig ] 12476200 | § - - $ - - 0,00% 124,762.00] 0.00
37  }32- Site Furnishing: [ 78,565.00°| & 47.619.00 | $ - 5 - 47.819,00 | 60.61% 30,846.00 2.380.95
38 |32 - Pavement Marking / Wheel Stopa b 8,722.001% - Is - I8 - - 0.00% 8.722.00 0.00
19 32-Pond Fn\mm'n ] . 5,101.00 | § - $ - [] - ] - 0.00% 5,101.00 0.00
Ao ot U [Coith &Anuwm T L G et ha e R s e L U RN R 4 LTy ' . 3 R TR I R IR
40 |Owrir Conti y = $ - 15 - [ - 0.00% 4,221.14 0.00
A1_ Hrea Lighting & Lnterior Signage Allownce - 18 - 18 - 15 - 0.00% 35,000. 00 0.00
7 & Afkwance Chaige Onders =0 Sy b ety b 3ol | At rbie ares IR LML LN PRI KT ) BT R I I
42__[Contingency Change Propasal #1 Restaking, Rm:rveyn_:g 3 2,208.00 2.203 0 R - 15 2,208.00 | 100.00% 0.00 11040
43 |Contingency Changs Propodal #2 Temiporary Water Line 3 12,617.87 | &. 12,617.67 - 18 - $ 12,617.87 | 100.00% 0.00 530.89)
44 [Conth Chanpe Propasal #3 Shury Picrs ] 44,240.50 | § 44,240.50 - - 3 44,240.50 | 100.00% 0.00 2.212.03
435 IContingency Change Propasal #4 Sito Comm. Box ] 2,083.93 | § - - E: - $ - 0,00% 2,083,893 0.00
Contingency Chanpe Proposal #5 Floor Boxes ] 51546 | § 51546 | § - $ - ] 51548 | 100,00%] 0.00, 2577
47 Cnnlmmﬂungn Proposal #6 Temp. Electric Dec 2021 to Jam 2022 15 1,744.17 ] § 1,744.18 | § - S - b 1,744,168 | 100.00% 0.01 87.21
43 Clunge Proposal #7 FM Commeat Changes [ 25802691 % 6,603.64 | § - s - 18 6.693.64] 25 946;1 19,109.05 334,68




[CONTINUATION SHEET I ATA DOCUMENT G703 I
AIA document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFiCATE FOR PAYMENT, containin APPLICATION NUMBER: [
Contractor's signed Certification is attached. : APPLICATION DATE: 03/28/22
In tabulations below, amounts ara stated to the nearest dallar. Fort Bend County Pct #3 North Library PERIOD TO: 03/31/22
\Use Column | on Contracts where variable retalnage for line items may apply. RFP 21-067 B350 Texas Heritaga Pkwy
A . B G D | E F H . I
Item DESCRIPTION OF ITEM SCHEDULE -WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL :
No. VALUE WORK FROM PRESENTLY COMPLETED % BALANCE TO RETAINAGE
PREVICUS THIS PERIOD | STORED (NOT | AND STORED (GIC) FINISH 5%
APPLICATION [ _INDCRE) _|TO DATE {D+E+F) __| Including Retainage
49 |Contingency Change Proposal #8 RFP-1 DWH-2 Delction $ (830.00)] 4 - s - s - _|s - 0.00% -830.00 0.00
50| Contimgency Change Propoxsl #9 October Weather Delay - Zero-Dollar $ - - 1S - 13 - |5 - 0.00% 0.00 0.00
il 51__|Coatingency Change Proposal #10 Additional Elevator Braciag Steel § T416.24 741624 | 8 - 1% L 7.416.24 | 100.00% 0.00 3r0.81
[ 52 ] - - - Is - Is - s - 0.00% 0,00 0.60
53 . $ - - ] - ] - |$ = 0.00% 0.00 0.00
54  |Alowance Change Order #1 b - [ - $ - $ - b - 0.00% 0.00 0,00
$5 . |Allowence Chanpe Order ¥2 k] - [ - B E - ] - 0.00% 0.00 0.00
i |Contriet Chaigo Ordent #iadiuba~ o T3 o L T T G e | R o il i et e T T P £ how N RN (ST TN (e, S
" 56| Contract Chango Ovder #1 = Additionnl Qwrer Contingency $ 200,00000] 8 - E: $ - 0.00% 200,000.00 0.00
57 | Contract Change Order #2 E - i - [ [] - 0.00% 0.00 0.00
T oTr b s £ ML e h bt i R e 1 b R I R R e B RTINS PR
1 . TOTALS 5, 288,207.36




